
Rutgers-Camden (8-8) -vs- Swarthmore (14-3)
3/24/2026 at Swarthmore, PA (Clothier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Tinker (4-0)
Loss: Gabe McCracken (1-2)
HBP: Gabe McCracken, Aidan Tinker
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Gabor First: Michael Reno 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 52   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rutgers-Camden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 2
Swarthmore 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 X 7 6 2

Rutgers-Camden 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Dubler 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chris Smith ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Watson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Slusarski dh 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Gavin McCaffrey rf 4 0 2 1 0 2 1
Ryan Joseph 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Will Gural 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matt Marino ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Blizzard c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Chris Stinson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julian Gonzalez c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt McAleer lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Nick Traynor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gabe McCracken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Gogolski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nikolas Kalogiros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Linden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 7 1 1 8 8

HBP: Jacob Watson (1)
E: Mason Blizzard (1); Gabe McCracken (1)

Swarthmore 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noam AuYeung cf 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
Aidan Sullivan rf 3 2 2 2 2 1 0
Brad Johnston lf 2 1 0 0 3 2 0
Zac Kahn 1b 3 1 2 2 2 0 0
Deven Peterson dh 5 0 1 1 0 2 8
Nathaniel Kittredge ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Alessandro Propper-Bowring 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Firko 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wilson Henze c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Evan Hawkes ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Francisco Mora c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aidan Tinker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Frometa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 6 7 11 10 10

2B: Noam AuYeung (1); Deven Peterson (1)
SF: Nathaniel Kittredge (1)
SB: Noam AuYeung (2); Aidan Sullivan (3)
HBP: Alessandro Propper-Bowring (1)
PO: Zac Kahn (1)
E: Alessandro Propper-Bowring (1); Peter Frometa (1)
DP: 1

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabe McCracken (L, 1-2) 3.0 3 4 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 11 17 4 3 68
Anthony Gogolski 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 16
Nikolas Kalogiros 4.0 1 0 0 3 6 1 0 0 1 12 15 3 2 65
Luke Linden 1.0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 29
Totals 6 7 7 11 10 3 1 1 1 28 41 8 5 178

Swarthmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Tinker (W, 4-0) 7.0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 10 112
Peter Frometa 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 35
Totals 7 1 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 34 36 6 12 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 1st RUT SWA
Austin Dubler lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Chris Smith grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Jacob Watson hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFFH). 0 0
Jake Slusarski flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Swarthmore - Bottom of 1st RUT SWA
Noam AuYeung flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Aidan Sullivan struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 0 0
Brad Johnston walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Brad Johnston advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Zac Kahn walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Deven Peterson flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 2nd RUT SWA
Gavin McCaffrey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Ryan Joseph flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Will Gural grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSKF). 0 0

Swarthmore - Bottom of 2nd RUT SWA
Nathaniel Kittredge grounded out to c unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Alessandro Propper-Bowring struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFFFS). 0 0
Andrew Firko grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 3rd RUT SWA
Mason Blizzard flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Matt McAleer singled to first base (0-2 KF). 0 0
Austin Dubler grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Matt McAleer out on the play. 0 0

Swarthmore - Bottom of 3rd RUT SWA
Wilson Henze popped up to 3b (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Noam AuYeung walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Noam AuYeung advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Aidan Sullivan singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Noam AuYeung scored. 0 1
Aidan Sullivan stole second. 0 1
Brad Johnston walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Zac Kahn singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Brad Johnston advanced to second; Aidan Sullivan scored. 0 2
Deven Peterson doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KSFBB); Zac Kahn advanced to third; Brad Johnston
scored. 0 3
Nathaniel Kittredge flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Zac Kahn scored. 0 4
Alessandro Propper-Bowring hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 4
Andrew Firko grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 4th RUT SWA
Chris Smith struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 4
Jacob Watson grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 4
Jake Slusarski singled through the left side (2-2 FBKFB). 0 4
Gavin McCaffrey singled to shortstop (3-1 FBBB); Jake Slusarski advanced to second. 0 4
Ryan Joseph struck out looking (3-2 BSBFFBK). 0 4



Swarthmore - Bottom of 4th RUT SWA
Anthony Gogolski to p for Gabe McCracken. 0 4
Wilson Henze walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Wilson Henze advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Noam AuYeung doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Wilson Henze scored. 0 5
Noam AuYeung stole third. 0 5
Aidan Sullivan singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Noam AuYeung scored. 0 6
Nikolas Kalogiros to p for Anthony Gogolski. 0 6
Aidan Sullivan stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 6
Brad Johnston struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 6
Zac Kahn singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Aidan Sullivan scored. 0 7
Zac Kahn out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 7
Deven Peterson grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 0 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 5th RUT SWA
Will Gural walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 7
Mason Blizzard struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 7
Matt McAleer grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Will Gural advanced to second. 0 7
Austin Dubler grounded out to p (2-2 BKBKF). 0 7

Swarthmore - Bottom of 5th RUT SWA
Nathaniel Kittredge grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 7
Alessandro Propper-Bowring flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 7
Andrew Firko struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 7

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 6th RUT SWA
Chris Smith grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 7
Jacob Watson flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 7
Jake Slusarski singled to right center (0-0). 0 7
Gavin McCaffrey struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 7

Swarthmore - Bottom of 6th RUT SWA
Evan Hawkes pinch hit for Wilson Henze. 0 7
Evan Hawkes struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 7
Noam AuYeung walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 7
Noam AuYeung advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Aidan Sullivan walked (3-2 BSKBBFB). 0 7
Aidan Sullivan stole second; Noam AuYeung stole third. 0 7
Brad Johnston struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 7
Zac Kahn was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Deven Peterson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 7

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 7th RUT SWA
Francisco Mora to c for Evan Hawkes. 0 7
Ryan Joseph grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 0 7
Will Gural grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 7
Mason Blizzard singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKK). 0 7
Chris Stinson pinch ran for Mason Blizzard. 0 7
Matt McAleer reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 KBK); Chris Stinson out at second 2b to ss. 0 7

Swarthmore - Bottom of 7th RUT SWA
Julian Gonzalez to c for Chris Stinson. 0 7
Nathaniel Kittredge struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 7
Alessandro Propper-Bowring lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 7



Andrew Firko flied out to rf (0-2 FKF). 0 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 8th RUT SWA
Peter Frometa to p for Aidan Tinker. 0 7
Austin Dubler out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 0 7
Chris Smith grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 7
Jacob Watson flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 7

Swarthmore - Bottom of 8th RUT SWA
Luke Linden to p for Nikolas Kalogiros. 0 7
Francisco Mora walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 7
Noam AuYeung struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 7
Francisco Mora advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Aidan Sullivan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 7
Brad Johnston walked (3-2 KBSFBBB); Aidan Sullivan advanced to second; Francisco Mora advanced to
third. 0 7
Zac Kahn lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 7
Deven Peterson struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 7

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 9th RUT SWA
Jake Slusarski singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 0 7
Jake Slusarski advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 7
Gavin McCaffrey singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKFFFFF); Jake Slusarski scored. 1 7
Ryan Joseph reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Gavin McCaffrey advanced to second on a
fielding error by 3b. 1 7
Matt Marino pinch hit for Will Gural. 1 7
Matt Marino struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 7
Julian Gonzalez struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 7
Nick Traynor pinch hit for Matt McAleer. 1 7
Nick Traynor struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 1 7

Swarthmore - Bottom of 9th RUT SWA


